TABLE 4 Percent Distribution of Employed Persons by Major Industry Group

January 2013 and January 2014

Major Industry Group

January 2014

January 2013

Philippines
Number (in thousands)

Total

Agriculture
Agriculture, hunting and forestry
Fishing

Industry
Mining and quarrying
Manufacturing
Electricity, gas and water
Water supply
Construction

Services
Wholesale and retail trade, repair of motor vehicles
and motorcycles

Transportation and storage

Accommaodation and food service activities

Information and communication

Financial and insurance activities

Real estate activities

Professional, scientific and technical activities

Administrative and support service activities

Public administration and defense, compulsory
social security

Education

Human health and social work activities

Arts, entertainment and recreation

Other service activities

Activities of households as employers; undifferentiated goods
and services-producing activities of households for own use

Activities of extraterritorial organizations and bodies

36,418

100.0

30.1
26.6
3.4

15.9
0.6
8.5
0.2
0.1
6.4

54.1

18.7
7.1
4.2
1.0
1.3
0.5
0.6
2.9

5.0
3.3
1.3
1.0
5.6

1.6
0.0

36,137

100.0

29.9
26.5
3.3

15.7
0.7
8.5
0.2
0.2
6.1

54.4

18.8
7.2
4.3
1.0
1.2
0.6
0.5
2.6

5.1
3.2
1.2
11
6.2

15
0.0

Notes: Region VIII was not covered in the January 2014 LFS.

Calculation of the January 2013 estimates excludes data from Region VIII to make these estimates comparable

with the January 2014 estimates.
0.0 - less than 0.1 percent

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority, January 2013 and January 2014 Labor Force Survey



