TABLE 4 Percent Distribution of Employed Persons by Major Industry Group January 2013 and January 2014

Major Industry Group	January 2014	January 2013
Philippines	36,418	36,137
Number (in thousands)		
Total	100.0	100.0
Agriculture	30.1	29.9
Agriculture, hunting and forestry	26.6	26.5
Fishing	3.4	3.3
Industry	15.9	15.7
Mining and quarrying	0.6	0.7
Manufacturing	8.5	8.5
Electricity, gas and water	0.2	0.2
Water supply	0.1	0.2
Construction	6.4	6.1
Services	54.1	54.4
Wholesale and retail trade, repair of motor vehicles		
and motorcycles	18.7	18.8
Transportation and storage	7.1	7.2
Accommodation and food service activities	4.2	4.3
Information and communication	1.0	1.0
Financial and insurance activities	1.3	1.2
Real estate activities	0.5	0.6
Professional, scientific and technical activities	0.6	0.5
Administrative and support service activities	2.9	2.6
Public administration and defense, compulsory		
social security	5.0	5.1
Education	3.3	3.2
Human health and social work activities	1.3	1.2
Arts, entertainment and recreation	1.0	1.1
Other service activities	5.6	6.2
Activities of households as employers; undifferentiated goods		
and services-producing activities of households for own use	1.6	1.5
Activities of extraterritorial organizations and bodies	0.0	0.0

Notes: Region VIII was not covered in the January 2014 LFS.

Calculation of the January 2013 estimates excludes data from Region VIII to make these estimates comparable with the January 2014 estimates.

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority, January 2013 and January 2014 Labor Force Survey

^{0.0 -} less than 0.1 percent